Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2024 1628	Raymond Island Ferry Electrical Services	Yeates Electrical Pty Ltd	14/12/2023	05/01/2029	One extension option of up to 24 months	\$3,600 and Schedule of Rates
2024 1618	Raymond Island Ferry Maintenance Services	Gary's Hydraulic Services Pty. Ltd.	09/10/2023	30/09/2028	One extension option of up to 24 months	\$6,600 and Schedule of Rates
2023 1531	Cleaning and Minor Maintenance of Public Toilets, BBQs & Slop Hoppers	Almery Pty Ltd ATF Vellios Family Trust	28/07/2023	31/07/2028	One extension option of up to 24 months	\$592,579.44
2024 1625	Provision of Plumbing Services	BPR Plumbing Pty Ltd	01/12/2023	07/02/2027	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1625	Provision of Plumbing Services	DR & RL Murray Pty Ltd	01/12/2023	07/02/2027	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1625	Provision of Plumbing Services	Frith's Plumbing & Civil Construction Pty Ltd	01/12/2023	07/02/2027	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1625	Provision of Plumbing Services	Jared Fekete Plumbing (Vic) Pty Ltd ATF JMF Family Trust	01/12/2023	07/02/2027	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1625	Provision of Plumbing Services	JR & MJ Wait Pty Ltd ATF Wait Family Trust	01/12/2023	07/02/2027	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1625	Provision of Plumbing Services	Micah Fekete Plumbing & Drainage Pty Ltd	01/12/2023	07/02/2027	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1625	Provision of Plumbing Services	Orbost Plumbing Pty Ltd	01/12/2023	07/02/2027	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1536	Kerb and Channel Replacement on Various Roads in East Gippsland	Fowlers Asphalting Pty. Limited	18/08/2023	30/06/2026	Two further extension options each of up to twenty-four months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1536	Kerb and Channel Replacement on Various Roads in East Gippsland	R & M Contracting (Gippsland) Pty Ltd	18/08/2023	30/06/2026	Two further extension options each of up to twenty-four months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1536	Kerb and Channel Replacement on Various Roads in East Gippsland	Cranes Asphalting & Bitumen Sealing Pty Ltd	18/08/2023	30/06/2026	Two further extension options each of up to twenty-four months	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2023 1536	Kerb and Channel Replacement on Various Roads in East Gippsland	Orbost Civil & Civic Pty Ltd	18/08/2023	30/06/2026	Two further extension options each of up to twenty-four months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1533	Operation and Minor Maintenance of the Bendoc and Bonang Waste Facilities	Jamie V Ingram Pty Ltd	01/06/2023	30/06/2026	One extension option for up to 24 months	\$68,300.00
2023 1534	Internal Audit Services	Findex (Aust) Pty Ltd	29/05/2023	30/06/2026	One extension option for up to 24 months	\$35,000.00
2023 1532	Bulk Metal Removal Services	Immix Integrated Metal Management Pty Ltd	07/06/2023	30/06/2026	Two extension options each for up to two additional 12-month periods	Schedule of Rates
2023 1539	Supply and Delivery of Granular Pavement Materials	Bairnsdale Road Services Pty. Ltd.	14/04/2023	14/04/2026	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1539	Supply and Delivery of Granular Pavement Materials	Brunts Harvesting Pty Ltd Trading as Cann Quarries	14/04/2023	14/04/2026	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1539	Supply and Delivery of Granular Pavement Materials	East Gippsland Road Maintenance Pty Ltd	14/04/2023	14/04/2026	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1539	Supply and Delivery of Granular Pavement Materials	Eastern Quarries Pty Ltd trading as Benambra Quarries	14/04/2023	14/04/2026	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1539	Supply and Delivery of Granular Pavement Materials	GA & SA Moon Pastoral Pty Ltd	14/04/2023	14/04/2026	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1539	Supply and Delivery of Granular Pavement Materials	Jamie V Ingram Pty Ltd	14/04/2023	14/04/2026	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1539	Supply and Delivery of Granular Pavement Materials	Orbost Civil & Civic Pty Ltd	14/04/2023	14/04/2026	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1539	Supply and Delivery of Granular Pavement Materials	Bairnsdale Quarries Pty Ltd	14/04/2023	14/04/2026	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2023 1539	Supply and Delivery of Granular Pavement Materials	Whelans Group Investments	14/04/2023	14/04/2026	Two further extension options of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2023 1473	Cleaning of Nominated Buildings	Almery Pty Ltd ATF Velios Family Trust	10/02/2023	26/02/2026	Two extension options each of up to 24 months	\$485,159.77
2023 1502	Amenity Lawn Mowing and Maintenance Services	Eastern Grounds & Garden Services	02/12/2022	31/12/2025	No extension options applicable for this contract	Schedule of Rates
2023 1502	Amenity Lawn Mowing and Maintenance Services	Melwood Investments Pty Ltd	02/12/2022	31/12/2025	No extension options applicable for this contract	Schedule of Rates
2019 1332	Provision of Pound and Shelter Services	Victoria Animal Aid Trust	31/12/2019	31/12/2025	One extension option of 24 months	Year I \$229,446.56
2024 1590	Provision of Building Advisory Services	Arcturus Architecture Pty Ltd	31/10/2023	01/11/2025	One extension option of 24 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1590	Provision of Building Advisory Services	Haskell Architects Pty Ltd	31/10/2023	01/11/2025	One extension option of 24 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1590	Provision of Building Advisory Services	Melbourne Quantity Surveyors Pty Ltd	31/10/2023	01/11/2025	One extension option of 24 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1590	Provision of Building Advisory Services	PMLV Invest & Const Pty Ltd trading as Project W	31/10/2023	01/11/2025	One extension option of 24 months	Schedule of Rates
2024 1596	E-waste Collection and Recycling Services	RESOURCE PTY LTD	07/09/2023	12/09/2025	Two further extension options each of up to 12 months.	Schedule of Rates
2023 1566	Green Waste Processing and Removal Services	Green Care Mulching Pty Ltd ATF The Norton Development Trust	18/08/2023	07/09/2025	2 further extension options each of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
2019 1293	Road Maintenance Area I and Area 2	Cranes Asphalting & Bitumen Sealing Pty Ltd	18/12/2019	31/07/2025	Two extension options each of 2 years	Schedule of Rates
2019 1293	Road Maintenance Area 3 and Area 4	Whelans Group Investments Pty Ltd	18/12/2019	31/07/2025	Two extension options each of 2 years	Schedule of Rates
2021 1428	East Gippsland Regional Marketing Services 2021-2025	East Gippsland Marketing Inc	16/07/2021	15/07/2025	One extension option of 4 years	\$158,350.00 annually
2022 1470	Provision of Painting Services	Newdec Painting Services Pty Ltd	01/07/2022	07/07/2025	One extension option of up to 24 months	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2022 1470	Provision of Painting Services	Strinni Industries	01/07/2022	07/07/2025	One extension option of up to 24 months	Schedule of Rates
2022 1470	Provision of Painting Services	MMP Projects	01/07/2022	07/07/2025	One extension option of up to 24 months	Schedule of Rates
2022 1480	Asphalting of Various Roads in East Gippsland Shire	Cranes Asphalting & Bitumen Sealing Pty Ltd	19/08/2022	30/06/2025	One extension option of up t0 24 months	Schedule of Rates
2022 1480	Asphalting of Various Roads in East Gippsland Shire	Fowlers Asphalting Pty. Ltd	19/08/2022	30/06/2025	One extension option of up t0 24 months	Schedule of Rates
2022 1471	Provision of Linemarking Services	Fowlers Asphalting Pty Ltd	01/07/2022	30/06/2025	Two extension options each of up to 12 months	Schedule of Rates
1148/1314	Kerbside Collection Waste & Green	Tambo Waste Pty Ltd	10/11/2014	28/02/2025	One extension option of 2 years	Year   \$2,499,133
2019 1336	Aerodrome Reporting Officer and Maintenance Services at Mallacoota Airport	Bobing Contractors	16/12/2019	16/12/2024	Two extension options of 2 years	Year I – 5 \$78,980.00 per annum plus Schedule of Rates
2016 133	Provision of Banking and Associated Services	National Australia Bank	10/08/2016	21/09/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2019 1287	Landfill Environmental Monitoring Services	SMEC Australia Pty Ltd	24/05/2019	03/07/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Year I \$190,548
2019 1370	Provision of Waste and Recycling Trailer Services Area I, Club Terrace, Combienbar, Furnell and Chandlers Creek	Orbost Civil & Civic Pty Ltd	09/02/2020	30/06/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Area I Schedule of Rates
2019 1370	Provision of Waste and Recycling Trailer Services Area 3, Gelantipy	Orbost Civil & Civic Pty Ltd	09/02/2020	30/06/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Area 3 \$43,960 Year I & 2 total
2019 1370	Provision of Waste and Recycling Trailer Services Area 4, Genoa	Orbost Civil & Civic Pty Ltd	09/02/2020	30/06/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2019 1370	Provision of Waste and Recycling Trailer Services – Area 2, Goongerah, Tubbut, Deddick and Dellicknora	Jamie V Ingram Pty Ltd	09/02/2020	30/06/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Year I & 2 total \$104,000
2019 1352	Provision of Arboriculture – General Tree Services	Arbor Spray Pty Ltd	29/04/2020	21/04/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2019 1352	Provision of Arboriculture – General Tree Services	Batt Brothers Pty Ltd	29/04/2020	21/04/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2019 1352	Provision of Arboriculture – General Tree Services	Roots 2 Leaves Tree Services Pty Ltd	29/04/2020	21/04/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2019 1352	Provision of Arboriculture – General Tree Services	TD Tree Services	29/04/2020	21/04/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2019 1352	Provision of Arboriculture – General Tree Services	Tree Limits Pty Ltd	29/04/2020	21/04/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2019 1352	Provision of Arboriculture – General Tree Services	Uber Arbor	29/04/2020	21/04/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2019 1284	Maintenance and Repair Services for Mobile Plant	East Vic Trucks	06/03/2019	05/04/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1406	Provision of Electrical Services	B&L Electrical & Communications Pty Ltd	08/01/2021	07/02/2024	One extension option of up to 2 years	Schedule of Rates
2020 1406	Provision of Electrical Services	Bemm River Electrical	08/01/2021	07/02/2024	One extension option of up to 2 years	Schedule of Rates
2020 1406	Provision of Electrical Services	Mallacoota Electrical Services	08/01/2021	07/02/2024	One extension option of up to 2 years	Schedule of Rates
2020 1406	Provision of Electrical Services	East Coast Electrical Service Pty Ltd	08/01/2021	07/02/2024	One extension option of up to 2 years	Schedule of Rates
2020 1406	Provision of Electrical Services	MBK Electrical Pty Ltd	08/01/2021	07/02/2024	One extension option of up to 2 years	Schedule of Rates
2020 1406	Provision of Electrical Services	Smith & Freshwater Electrical Pty Ltd	08/01/2021	07/02/2024	One extension option of up to 2 years	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2020 1406	Provision of Electrical Services	Yeates Electrical Pty Ltd	08/01/2021	07/02/2024	One extension option of up to 2 years	Schedule of Rates
2020 1407	Provision of Plumbing Services	BPR Plumbing Pty Ltd	21/12/2020	07/02/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1407	Provision of Plumbing Services	Barry Bassett Pluming	21/12/2020	07/02/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1407	Provision of Plumbing Services	Frith & Cuthbertson	21/12/2020	07/02/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1407	Provision of Plumbing Services	Les and Denise Bruce	21/12/2020	07/02/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1407	Provision of Plumbing Services	Orbost Plumbing	21/12/2020	07/02/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1407	Provision of Plumbing Services	Plumbtrax Pty Ltd	21/12/2020	07/02/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1407	Provision of Plumbing Services	Shane O'Donnell Plumbing	21/12/2020	07/02/2024	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	PRJ Consulting Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	BAMITS Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Cameron John Vale	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Centorrino Technologies Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Charlie Mac and Associates Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Corporate Strategic Services	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	CTRL Security Group Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Data#3 Limited	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Datacommand Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services	Davidson Technology Consulting Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
	Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council					
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Atturra Business Application	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Hays Specialist Recruitment (Australia) Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	In2Project Management Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Ionize Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	IPSec Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington	Logicalis Australia Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
	Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council					
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	M-Square Industries Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Perfekt Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Powered Solutions	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Softlabs Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Telstra Corporation Limited	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Uplinx Advanced Services	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Viatek Technology Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	Votar Partners Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2022 018	Information Communication & Technologies Professional Services Panel of Providers – Wellington Shire Council and East Gippsland Shire Council	ZORO Group Pty Ltd	14/01/2022	30/04/2024	Two extension options each of I year	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	360 Leisure	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	3875 design & drafting	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	ACOR Consultants (Vic) Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Banksia Communications Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Berkowitz & Associates Quantity Surveyors	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Beveridge Williams & Co Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Biosis Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	BMT Commercial Australia Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	BPR Plumbing Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Bridgeford Group Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Chris O'Brien & CO Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Chris Whelan Civil Engineering Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Civil Win Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Crossco Consulting Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Crowther & Sadler Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Currie & Brown (Australia) Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Cynthia McStephen	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Ecology and Heritage Partners Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Engeny Water Management	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Griffman Consulting	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	EP Risk Management Pty Limited	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Ethos NRM Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Future Creation	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Gippsland Project Management Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Black Geotechnical Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Hames Sharley (Vic) Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Harris Kmon Solutions Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	HDS Australia Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Horizon Studio Landscape Architecture	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	HWL Ebsworth Lawyers	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	lan Neville Building Design Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	In2 Project Management Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Indigenous Design Environmental Services Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Jepp Consulting Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	JF Studio Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	JJ Ryan Consulting Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Jones Lang LaSalle (Vic) Pty Limited	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	KPMG	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Conversation Co	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Liz Filmer Landscaping Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	MBMpL Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Mesh Livable Urban Communities Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Millar & Merrigan Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	MLEI Melbourne Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	MRA Consulting Group	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Multiple Studio Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	North Projects Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	One Mile Grid Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Opero Consulting Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Pavement Management Services Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Peracon Australia Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Pinni Project Services	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Plancost Australia Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Premier Safety and Environmental	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Ratio Consultants Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Safe System Solutions Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Sensum Vic Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Simon Leisure Consulting Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	SK Spatial Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	SP-BIC Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Spire Australia Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Street Civil Engineering Services Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Sutra Services Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Tardis Archaeology Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Tibar Services	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Tract Consultants Pty Ltd	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2020 1450	Infrastructure Project Consultancy Services – Panel of Providers	Worldly Consulting	23/11/2021	22/11/2023	Extension not exercised	Schedule of Rates
2018 1254A	Raymond Island Ferry Maintenance Coordination	Sixtyninth Calajero Pty Ltd	13/11/2018	30/09/2023	All extension options have been fully exercised	\$13,520.00 annually

Contract No.	Contract Title	Awarded Contractor/s	Award Date	Expiry Date	Extension Options (Council Discretion)	Amount Excl. GST
2018 1254C	Raymond Island Ferry Electrical Services	MGL Electrical Pty Ltd	13/11/2018	30/09/2023	All extension options have been fully exercised	\$3,750.00 and schedule of rates
2018 1254D	Raymond Island Ferry Hydraulic Services	Gary's Hydraulic	13/11/2018	30/09/2023	All extension options have been fully exercised	\$5,700.00 and schedule of rates
2019 1289	Supply and Delivery of Stationery to EGSC	OC Bairnsdale Pty Ltd	05/08/2019	27/09/2023	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2019 1315	e-Waste Collection and Recycling Services	Australia and New Zealand Recycling Platform Limited	06/08/2019	12/09/2023	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates
2018 1195	Green Waste Processing and Removal Services	Green Care Mulching Pty Ltd	08/08/2018	07/09/2023	All extension options have been fully exercised	Schedule of Rates